AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION / MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 2. Anemorthment/Modification Number 3. Effective Due 4. RequisitionPurchase Request No. 5. Solicitation Caption Nodification 3 See 16 C below 5. Elective Office of Contracts 1100 4° Street, S.W. Office of Contracts 1100 4° Street, S.W. Office of Contracts 1100 4° Street, S.W. Subtle E620 Vashington, D. C. 20024 V202-442-7012 (mian) 8. Name and Address of Contractor (No. street, day, county, state and ap oode) PSSDATA Group 5775 Soundview Drive — Suite 101C Gig Harbor, WA 89335-2037 William McCubbins@POSData.com Teb. 253-653-2350 The above membered excitation is amended as set forth in fam 14. The four and date specified for receipt of the amendment on a receipt of Office of Contraction in amended and set forth in fam 14. The four and date specified for receipt of Office of No. Specification of Contraction in amended and set forth in fam 14. The four and date specified for receipt of Office in amendment on a receipt of Office in Amendm								Number	Page of	Pages	
Modification 3 See 16 C below	AMEN	IDMENT OF SOLICIT	TATION / MODIFICATION	OF (CON	TRACT	CFOPD-19-C-017		1	1	
B issued by Code 7. Administered by (if other than line 6) Office of Contracts 1100 4° Street, S.W. Suite E620 Washington, D.C. 20024 2022492-7012 (main) 8. Name and Address of Contractor (No. street, city, county, state and zip code) POSDATA Group FOSDATA Group FOS	Amendment/Modification Number 3. Effective Date 4			4. Re	4. Requisition/Purchase Reques			5. Solicitation Caption			
Office of the Chief Financial Officer Office of Contracts 1100 4** Street, S.W. Suite E620 Washington, D.C. 20024 222-442-7012 (main) 8. Name and Address of Contractor (No. street, ety, county, state and zip code) POSDATA Group 57/5 Soundview Drive — Suite 101C Gg Harbor, WA 98303-2037 William McCubbins@PDSData com Tel: 253-653-2500 Code Facility 11. THIS TEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS TO Soundwise procedure in a mended as a set form in Item 14. The hour and date specified for mexicity of the amendment prior to the hour and date specified for mexicity of the amendment prior to the hour and date specified for mexicity of the amendment prior to the hour and date specified for mexicity of the amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation of a server date (ii) (ii) by completing liters 8 and 15, and refurning copies of the amendment (ii) by advanced gring receipt of the amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation of the server of the solicity of the amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation of the server of the solicity of the amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation of the server of the solicity of the amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation of the server of the solicity of the server of the server of the server of the solicity of the server of the server of the solicity of the server of											
Office of Contracts 1100 A** Stress, S.W. Suite E620 Washington, D.C., 20024 220-442-7012 (main) 8. Name and Address of Contractor (No. street, city, county, state and zip code) POSDATA Group 5775 Soundview Drive — Suite 101C Gig Harbor, WA 89335-2037 William McCubbins@POSData.com Tel: 253-853-2350 Code Facility Code 117His ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers lis extended. lis not extended. Offers must acknowledge receipt of the amendment plor to the hour and date specified for receipt of Offers lis extended. lis not extended. Offers must acknowledge receipt of the amendment plor to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: Offers must acknowledge receipt of the amendment plor for the hour and date specified for receipt of Offers lis extended. lis not extended. Offers must acknowledge receipt of the mour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended. By one of the following methods: Offers must acknowledge receipt of the amendment plor for the hour and date specified for receipt of Offers lis extended. lis not extended. Offers must acknowledge receipt of the following receipts of Offers lis extended. lis not extended. Offers must acknowledge receipt of the following receipts of Offers lis extended. lis not extended. Offers must acknowledge receipt of the following receipts of the solicitation or as amended to Profuse CNEVIDE COMENT TO ESCENDERS. listed profuse of the solicitation and amendment number. FALLIER OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDMENT TO BE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRICE TO THE HOUR AND DATE specified for fax, provided each letter or telegram number. FALLIER OF TAX. listed profuse of the operation folds to reflect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation data excited by the first of the following with Modification of Amendment Modification folds and the follo	6. Issue	d by:	Code	nistered by (If o	ther than line	6)					
POSDATA Group 5775 Soundview Drive — Suite 101C Gig Harbor, WA 98335-2037 William McCubbins@POSData.com Tel: 253-853-2350 Tel:	Office of Contracts 1100 4 th Street, S.W. Suite E620 Washington, D.C. 20024										
5775 Soundview Drive — Suite 101C Gig Harbor, WA 98335-2037 William McQuibons (QPOSData.com) Tel: 253-853-2350 Code Facility 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers sextended	8. Name and Address of Contractor (No. street, city, county, state and zip code)					9A. Amendme	ent of Solicitat	tion No.			
Gig Harbor, WA 98335-2037 Tel: 253-853-2350 Code Facility 11. THIS ITEM ANDLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers sextended. so not extended. Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified for receipt of Offers sextended. so not extended. Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified for receipt of Offers sextended. so not extended. Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified for receipt of Offers sextended. so not extended. Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) by completing them 3 and 15, and delumingcopies of the amendment prior to the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) by completing them 3 and 15, and delumingcopies of the amendment prior to the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (b) by completing them 3 and 15, and delumingcopies of the amendment prior to the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (b) by acknowledge receipt of this amendment and set of the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following set of the	POSDATA Group					9B. Dated (Se	ee Item 11)				
X CFOPD-19-C-017	5775 Soundview Drive – Suite 101C				10A. Modification of Contract/Order No.						
Table Tabl	William.McCubbins@POSData.com				x		CF	OPD-19-C-017			
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in time 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended. is not extended.	Codo					10B. Dated (S		luno 20, 2010	SERVICE CONTROL VIOLENCE CONTROL VIOLENC		
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing tems at and 15, and returning copies of the amendment (b) By acknowledging receipt of the copy of the offer submitted; or (c) BY separate letter or fax which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment number. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIPTO A THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPTO FOR THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIPIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIPIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIPIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIPIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIPIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. PRIOR THE REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. PRIOR THE PLACE DESIGNATION AND DATE SPECIPIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. PRIOR THE PLACE DESIGNATION AND DATE SPECIPIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER PRIOR THE PLACE DESIGNATION AND DATE SPECIPIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER PRIOR THE PLACE DESIGNATION AND DATE SPECIPIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER PRIOR THE PLACE DESIGNATION AND DATE SPECIPIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER PRIOR THE PLACE DESIGNATION AND DATE SPECIPIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER PRIOR THE PLACE DESIGNATION AND DATE SPECIPIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER PRIOR THE PLACE DESIGNATION OF THE PLACE PLACE THE PLACE TH	Oode		MENTS OF SO								
X A. This change order is issued pursuant to (Specify Authority) 27 DCMR Chapter 2008 and Section F.1.2 – Options to Extend, contained in the contract B. The above numbered contract/order is modified to reflect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation data etc.) set forth in item 14, pursuant to the DC Financial Responsibility and Management Assistance Authority. C. This supplemental agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of: D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority) E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not is required to sign this document and return 1 copy to the issuing office. 14. Description of Amendment/Modification (Organized by UCF Section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) The District intends to achieve the following with Modification 3: 1. Pursuant to Section F.1.2 - Options to Extend, contained in the contract, the District hereby exercises Option Year 2 for the period of June 20, 2021 through June 19, 2022. The funding for this period is not to exceed \$149,054.00. The cumulative value of the contract is increased by \$149,054.00 to an amount not to exceed \$484,425.50. 2. All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document is referenced in Item 9A or 10A remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or print) 16A. Name of Contracting Officer 16B. District of Johnship 16C. Date Signed 16C. Date Signed 16B. District of Johnship 16C. Date Signed 16B. District of Johnship 16C. Date Signed 16	Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returningcopies of the amendment: (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) BY separate letter or fax which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment number. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such may be made by letter or fax, provided each letter or telegram makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.										
X A. This change order is issued pursuant to (Specify Authority) 27 DCMR Chapter 2008 and Section F.1.2 – Options to Extend, contained in the contract B. The above numbered contract/order is modified to reflect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation data etc.) set forth in item 14, pursuant to the DC Financial Responsibility and Management Assistance Authority. C. This supplemental agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of: D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority) E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not is required to sign this document and return 1 copy to the issuing office. 14. Description of Amendment/Modification (Organized by UCF Section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) The District intends to achieve the following with Modification 3: 1. Pursuant to Section F.1.2 - Options to Extend, contained in the contract, the District hereby exercises Option Year 2 for the period of June 20, 2021 through June 19, 2022. The funding for this period is not to exceed \$149,054.00. The cumulative value of the contract is increased by \$149,054.00 to an amount not to exceed \$484,425.50. 2. All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document is referenced in Item 9A or 10A remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or print)	13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS										
B. The above numbered contract/order is modified to reflect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation data etc.) set forth in item 14, pursuant to the DC Financial Responsibility and Management Assistance Authority. C. This supplemental agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of: D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority) E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not is required to sign this document and return open to expect the interest of the part of the interest of the part of the period of Amendment/Modification (Organized by UCF Section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) The District intends to achieve the following with Modification 3: 1. Pursuant to Section F.1.2 — Options to Extend, contained in the contract, the District hereby exercises Option Year 2 for the period of June 20, 2021 through June 19, 2022. The funding for this period is not to exceed \$149,054.00. The cumulative value of the contract is increased by \$149,054.00 to an amount not to exceed \$484,425.50. 2. All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document is referenced in Item 9A or 10A remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or print) Tamela D Rubio, CFO 15C. Date Signed 16B. Distript of Golumbia 16C. Date Signed 06/17/2021	IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14										
etc.) set forth in item 14, pursuant to the DC Financial Responsibility and Management Assistance Authority. C. This supplemental agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of: D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority) E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not is required to sign this document and return open to the issuing office. 14. Description of Amendment/Modification (Organized by UCF Section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) The District intends to achieve the following with Modification 3: 1. Pursuant to Section F.1.2 – Options to Extend, contained in the contract, the District hereby exercises Option Year 2 for the period of June 20, 2021 through June 19, 2022. The funding for this period is not to exceed \$149,054.00. The cumulative value of the contract is increased by \$149,054.00 to an amount not to exceed \$484,425.50. 2. All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document is referenced in Item 9A or 10A remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or print) Tamela D Rubio, CFO 15B. Name of Contractor 15C. Date Signed 16B. District of Golumbia 16C. Date Signed 06/17/2021	Х										
D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority) E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not is required to sign this document and return copy to the issuing office. 14. Description of Amendment/Modification (Organized by UCF Section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) The District intends to achieve the following with Modification 3: 1. Pursuant to Section F.1.2 – Options to Extend, contained in the contract, the District hereby exercises Option Year 2 for the period of June 20, 2021 through June 19, 2022. The funding for this period is not to exceed \$149,054.00. The cumulative value of the contract is increased by \$149,054.00 to an amount not to exceed \$484,425.50. 2. All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document is referenced in Item 9A or 10A remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or print) Tamela D Rubio, CFO Dorothy Whisler Fortune, Esq., CPPO, Drakus Wiggins, CPPB, CPPO or Anthony A. Stover, CPPO 15B. Name of Contractor May 25, 2021 May 25, 2021		etc.) set forth in item 14, pursuant to the DC Financial Responsibility and Management Assistance Authority.									
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not is required to sign this document and return 1 copy to the issuing office. 14. Description of Amendment/Modification (Organized by UCF Section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) 15. Pursuant to Section F.1.2 – Options to Extend, contained in the contract, the District hereby exercises Option Year 2 for the period of June 20, 2021 through June 19, 2022. The funding for this period is not to exceed \$149,054.00. The cumulative value of the contract is increased by \$149,054.00 to an amount not to exceed \$484,425.50. 2. All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document is referenced in Item 9A or 10A remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or print) Tamela D Rubio, CFO 15C. Date Signed 16B. District of Golumbia 16C. Date Signed 16C. Date Signed 16C. Date Signed											
14. Description of Amendment/Modification (Organized by UCF Section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) 1. Pursuant to Section F. 1.2 – Options to Extend, contained in the contract, the District hereby exercises Option Year 2 for the period of June 20, 2021 through June 19, 2022. The funding for this period is not to exceed \$149,054.00. The cumulative value of the contract is increased by \$149,054.00 to an amount not to exceed \$484,425.50. 2. All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document is referenced in Item 9A or 10A remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or print) Tamela D Rubio, CFO 15C. Date Signed 16B. District of Golumbia 16C. Date Signed 16C. Date Signed											
The District intends to achieve the following with Modification 3: 1. Pursuant to Section F.1.2 – Options to Extend, contained in the contract, the District hereby exercises Option Year 2 for the period of June 20, 2021 through June 19, 2022. The funding for this period is not to exceed \$149,054.00. The cumulative value of the contract is increased by \$149,054.00 to an amount not to exceed \$484,425.50. 2. All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document is referenced in Item 9A or 10A remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or print) Tamela D Rubio, CFO 15C. Date Signed 16B. District of Columbia 16C. Date Signed 06/17/2021	E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not is required to sign this document and return 1 copy to the issuing office.										
Pursuant to Section F.1.2 – Options to Extend, contained in the contract, the District hereby exercises Option Year 2 for the period of June 20, 2021 through June 19, 2022. The funding for this period is not to exceed \$149,054.00. The cumulative value of the contract is increased by \$149,054.00 to an amount not to exceed \$484,425.50. 2. All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document is referenced in Item 9A or 10A remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or print) Tamela D Rubio, CFO 15C. Date Signed 16B. District of Journalia 16C. Date Signed 06/17/2021	14. Description of Amendment/Modification (Organized by UCF Section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)										
for the period of June 20, 2021 through June 19, 2022. The funding for this period is not to exceed \$149,054.00. The cumulative value of the contract is increased by \$149,054.00 to an amount not to exceed \$484,425.50. 2. All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document is referenced in Item 9A or 10A remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or print) Tamela D Rubio, CFO 15C. Date Signed 15C. Date Signed 16B. District of Golumbia 16C. Date Signed 16C. Date Signed 16C. Date Signed	The District intends to achieve the following with Modification 3:										
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document is referenced in Item 9A or 10A remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or print) Tamela D Rubio, CFO Dorothy Whisler Fortune, Esq., CPPO, Drakus Wiggins, CPPB, CPPO or Anthony A. Stover, CPPO 15B. Name of Contractor 15C. Date Signed 16B. District of Columbia 16C. Date Signed 06/17/2021	for the period of June 20, 2021 through June 19, 2022. The funding for this period is not to exceed \$149,054.00.										
15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or print) Tamela D Rubio, CFO Dorothy Whisler Fortune, Esq., CPPO, Drakus Wiggins, CPPB, CPPO or Anthony A. Stover, CPPO 15B. Name of Contractor 15C. Date Signed 16B. District of Columbia 16C. Date Signed 06/17/2021	All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged.										
15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or print) Tamela D Rubio, CFO Dorothy Whisler Fortune, Esq., CPPO, Drakus Wiggins, CPPB, CPPO or Anthony A. Stover, CPPO 15B. Name of Contractor 15C. Date Signed 16B. District of Columbia 16C. Date Signed 06/17/2021											
15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or print) Tamela D Rubio, CFO Dorothy Whisler Fortune, Esq., CPPO, Drakus Wiggins, CPPB, CPPO or Anthony A. Stover, CPPO 15B. Name of Contractor 15C. Date Signed 16B. District of Columbia 16C. Date Signed 06/17/2021											
15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or print) Tamela D Rubio, CFO Dorothy Whisler Fortune, Esq., CPPO, Drakus Wiggins, CPPB, CPPO or Anthony A. Stover, CPPO 15B. Name of Contractor 15C. Date Signed 16B. District of Columbia 16C. Date Signed 06/17/2021											
15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or print) Tamela D Rubio, CFO Dorothy Whisler Fortune, Esq., CPPO, Drakus Wiggins, CPPB, CPPO or Anthony A. Stover, CPPO 15B. Name of Contractor 15C. Date Signed 16B. District of Columbia 16C. Date Signed 06/17/2021											
Tamela D Rubio, CFO Dorothy Whisler Fortune, Esq., CPPO, Drakus Wiggins, CPPB, CPPO or Anthony A. Stover, CPPO 15B. Name of Contractor 15C. Date Signed 16B. District of Columbia 16C. Date Signed 06/17/2021								nged and in full force	and effect.		
15B. Name of Contractor 15C. Date Signed 16B. District of Columbia 16C. Date Signed 06/17/2021			or print)	164	. Nan	ne of Contractin	g Officer				
Jamelan (1907) May 25 2021 (1908) 06/17/2021	-		15C Data Signad								
	May 25 2021 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1										